

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

| Location | Pegasus Cleaning Corporation Richmond, VA | Sparkle Cleaning, Inc. Fairfax, VA | Corporate Care Beltsville, MD | D&D Busy Broom, Inc. DBA BBI Williamsport, MD |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| A. OCTOBER | | | | |
| 1. Washington County Administration Complex | \$1,420.72 | \$1,350.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$2,255.00 |
| 2. Washington County Administrative Annex | \$355.12 | \$432.00 | \$594.00 | \$645.00 |
| 3. Washington County Office Building | \$589.46 | \$644.00 | \$1,012.00 | \$900.00 |
| 4. Washington County Court House | \$281.12 | \$378.00 | \$462.00 | \$540.00 |
| 5. Washington County Court House Annex | \$361.29 | \$440.00 | \$605.00 | \$680.00 |
| 6. Washington County Agricultural Education Center | - | - | - | - |
| a. Rural Heritage Museum | \$260.81 | \$182.25 | \$313.00 | \$325.00 |
| b. University of Maryland Extension Service Office | \$72.72 | \$182.25 | \$132.00 | \$215.00 |
| 7. Washington County Black Rock Golf Course – Club House | \$352.56 | \$500.00 | \$275.00 | \$375.00 |
| 8. Washington County Division of Emergency Services – 911 Center | \$197.86 | \$256.50 | \$313.00 | \$460.00 |
| 9. Washington County Division of Environmental Management – Solid Waste Department | \$96.11 | \$240.00 | \$132.00 | \$250.00 |
| 10. Washington County Division of Environmental Management - Water Quality Admin. Bldg. | \$176.28 | \$500.00 | \$275.00 | \$375.00 |
| 11. Washington County Sheriff's Department – Patrol Facility | - | - | - | - |

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

| A. OCTOBER | | | | |
|--|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| a. Communications / Records Areas | No October Service | | | |
| b. General Office Areas | No October Service | | | |
| 12. Clear Spring Library | \$253.36 | \$247.50 | \$302.00 | \$375.00 |
| 13. Boonsboro Library | \$191.69 | \$337.50 | \$412.00 | \$480.00 |
| 14. Smithsburg Library | \$176.28 | \$500.00 | \$275.00 | \$350.00 |
| OCTOBER | \$4,785.38 * | \$6,190.00 | \$7,577.00 | \$8,225.00 |
| B. March | | | | |
| 1. Washington County Administration Complex | \$1,420.72 | \$1,350.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$2,255.00 |
| 2. Washington County Administrative Annex | \$355.12 | \$432.00 | \$594.00 | \$645.00 |
| 3. Washington County Office Building | \$589.46 | \$644.00 | \$1,012.00 | \$900.00 |
| 4. Washington County Court House | \$281.12 | \$378.00 | \$462.00 | \$540.00 |
| 5. Washington County Court House Annex | \$361.29 | \$440.00 | \$605.00 | \$680.00 |
| 6. Washington County Agricultural Education Center | - | - | - | - |
| a. Rural Heritage Museum | \$262.31 | \$182.25 | \$313.00 | \$325.00 |
| b. University of Maryland Extension Service Office | \$72.72 | \$182.25 | \$132.00 | \$215.00 |
| 7. Washington County Black Rock Golf Course – Club House | No March Service | | | |

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

| A. OCTOBER | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 8. | Washington County Division of Emergency Services – 911 Center | \$196.86 | \$256.50 | \$313.00 | \$460.00 |
| 9. | Washington County Division of Environmental Management – Solid Waste Department | \$96.11 | \$240.00 | \$132.00 | \$250.00 |
| 10. | Washington County Division of Environmental Management - Water Quality Admin. Bldg. | \$176.28 | \$500.00 | \$275.00 | \$375.00 |
| 11. | Washington County Sheriff's Department – Patrol Facility | - | - | - | - |
| | a. Communications / Records Areas | \$28.65 | \$60.00 | \$75.00 | \$210.00 |
| | b. General Office Areas | \$59.10 | \$60.00 | \$75.00 | \$210.00 |
| 12. | Clear Spring Library | \$253.36 | \$247.50 | \$302.00 | \$375.00 |
| 13. | Boonsboro Library | \$191.69 | \$337.50 | \$412.00 | \$480.00 |
| 14. | Smithsburg Library | \$176.28 | \$500.00 | \$275.00 | \$350.00 |
| | MARCH | | | | |
| | Sub-Total Price for All Locations | \$4,521.07 | \$5,810.00 | \$7,452.00 | \$8,270.00 |
| | TOTAL QUOTATION FOR ALL | \$9,306.45 * | \$12,000.00 | \$15,029.00 | \$16,495.00 |
| C. ADDITIONAL CARPET CLEANING SERVICES ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS: (Per Square Foot) | | | | | |

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

| A. OCTOBER | | | | | |
|-------------------|---|---------|--------|---------|--------|
| 1. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Residential areas up to 5,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.21 | \$0.20 | \$0.08 | \$0.25 |
| 2. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas up to 5,000 square feet – Per Square Foot | \$0.21 | \$0.20 | \$0.075 | \$0.25 |
| 3. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 5,001 up to 10,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.08 | \$0.15 | \$0.07 | \$0.10 |
| 4. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 10,001 up to 15,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.07 | \$0.15 | \$0.06 | \$0.09 |
| 5. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 15,001 up to 20,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.065 | \$0.10 | \$0.06 | \$0.09 |
| 6. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 20,001 up to 25,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.065 | \$0.10 | \$0.055 | \$0.09 |
| 7. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 25,001 up to 35,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.065 | \$0.06 | \$0.055 | \$0.09 |
| 8. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 35,001 up to 45,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.06 | \$0.06 | \$0.05 | \$0.09 |

-

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

| Location | Servtec Custodial, Inc. Hagerstown, MD | Cintas Corporation Baltimore, MD | Family First Smyrna, DE | P2 Cleaning Services Laurel, MD |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| A. OCTOBER | | | | |
| 1. Washington County Administration Complex | \$3,150.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 2. Washington County Administrative Annex | \$756.00 | \$864.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$1,296.00 |
| 3. Washington County Office Building | \$1,288.00 | \$1,472.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$2,208.00 |
| 4. Washington County Court House | \$588.00 | \$672.00 | \$840.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 5. Washington County Court House Annex | \$770.00 | \$880.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 6. Washington County Agricultural Education Center | - | - | - | - |
| a. Rural Heritage Museum | \$400.00 | \$324.00 | \$810.00 | \$972.00 |
| b. University of Maryland Extension Service Office | \$400.00 | \$324.00 | \$0.00 | \$810.00 |
| 7. Washington County Black Rock Golf Course – Club House | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$600.00 |
| 8. Washington County Division of Emergency Services – 911 Center | \$400.00 | \$456.00 | \$570.00 | \$784.00 |
| 9. Washington County Division of Environmental Management – Solid Waste Department | \$400.00 | \$192.00 | \$240.00 | \$390.00 |
| 10. Washington County Division of Environmental Management - Water Quality Admin. Bldg. | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 |
| 11. Washington County Sheriff's Department – Patrol Facility | - | - | - | |

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

| A. OCTOBER | | | | |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| a. Communications / Records Areas | No October Service | | | |
| b. General Office Areas | No October Service | | | |
| 12. Clear Spring Library | \$400.00 | \$440.00 | \$550.00 | \$690.00 |
| 13. Boonsboro Library | \$400.00 | \$600.00 | \$750.00 | \$900.00 |
| 14. Smithsburg Library | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 |
| OCTOBER | \$10,152.00 | \$11,024.00 | \$13,780.00 | \$17,870.00 |
| B. March | | | | |
| 1. Washington County Administration Complex | \$3,000.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 2. Washington County Administrative Annex | \$750.00 | \$864.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$1,296.00 |
| 3. Washington County Office Building | \$1,250.00 | \$1,472.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$2,208.00 |
| 4. Washington County Court House | \$550.00 | \$672.00 | \$840.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 5. Washington County Court House Annex | \$750.00 | \$880.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 6. Washington County Agricultural Education Center | - | - | - | - |
| a. Rural Heritage Museum | \$350.00 | \$324.00 | \$810.00 | \$972.00 |
| b. University of Maryland Extension Service Office | \$350.00 | \$324.00 | \$0.00 | \$810.00 |
| 7. Washington County Black Rock Golf Course – Club House | No March Service | | | |

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

A. OCTOBER

| | | | | |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| 8. Washington County Division of Emergency Services – 911 Center | \$400.00 | \$456.00 | \$570.00 | \$784.00 |
| 9. Washington County Division of Environmental Management – Solid Waste Department | \$350.00 | \$192.00 | \$240.00 | \$390.00 |
| 10. Washington County Division of Environmental Management - Water Quality Admin. Bldg. | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 |
| 11. Washington County Sheriff's Department – Patrol Facility | - | - | - | - |
| a. Communications / Records Areas | \$400.00 | \$48.00 | \$120.00 | \$250.00 |
| b. General Office Areas | \$350.00 | \$48.00 | \$0.00 | \$250.00 |
| 12. Clear Spring Library | \$400.00 | \$440.00 | \$550.00 | \$690.00 |
| 13. Boonsboro Library | \$400.00 | \$600.00 | \$750.00 | \$900.00 |
| 14. Smithsburg Library | \$350.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 |
| MARCH | | | | |
| Sub-Total Price for All Locations | \$10,050.00 | \$10,720.00 | \$13,400.00 | \$17,770.00 |
| TOTAL QUOTATION FOR ALL | \$20,202.00 | \$21,744.00 | \$27,180.00 * | \$35,640.00 |
| C. ADDITIONAL CARPET CLEANING SERVICES ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS: (Per Square Foot) | | | | |

* Corrected calculations based on written Location pricing

Quote Tabulation
Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services

A. OCTOBER

| | | | | | |
|----|---|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 1. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Residential areas up to 5,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.25 | \$0.08 | \$0.20 | \$0.18 |
| 2. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas up to 5,000 square feet – Per Square Foot | \$0.25 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |
| 3. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 5,001 up to 10,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.11 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |
| 4. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 10,001 up to 15,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.08 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |
| 5. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 15,001 up to 20,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.08 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |
| 6. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 20,001 up to 25,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.08 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |
| 7. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 25,001 up to 35,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.08 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |
| 8. | Additional Carpet Cleaning, Any/All Commercial Areas from 35,001 up to 45,000 square feet - Per Square Foot | \$0.08 | \$0.08 | \$0.10 | \$0.18 |

***** Q-18-651 Carpet Cleaning Services For Washington County Awarded to Pegasus Cleaning Corporation *****